of HU7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

825 5TH STREET, ROOM 111

EUREKA, CALIFORNIA 95501 PHONE: (707) 476-2390

December 4, 2018

Leah Lamattina Humboldt County Transitional Age Youth Collaboration 433 M Street Eureka, Ca. 95540

Dear Ms. Lamattina:

The Humboldt County Board of Supervisors recently learned that you will be leaving county employment to pursue an opportunity helping homeless and foster care students in the local school system.

On behalf of the Board, we would like to thank you for serving as Lead Youth Organizer for the Humboldt County Transition Age Youth Collaboration and for your contribution to the county's Behavioral Health Board. Your dedication to empowering young people to improve county systems has been greatly appreciated and the results will endure long after your tenure as a county employee.

We wish you success in your future endeavors.

Sincerely,

Ryan Sundberg, Chair

Humboldt County Board of Supervisors